

To	the	Honorable	Com	missione
ιU	uic	HUHUI ADIC	Com	11113310116

rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	101017367					
Nei Nel	Name of conveying party(ies):  I Mclellan son Fan  ditional names of conveying parties attached? Yes \(\sigma\) No \(\mathbb{E}\)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ASAT Ltd. 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor, QPL Industrial Building 138 Texaco road Tsuen Wan, New Territories Hong Kong Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No 🗷				
3.	Nature of Conveyance					
	□ Assignment     □ Merger     □ Change of Name	☐ Other: Execution Date: March 15,1999				
4.	Application Number(s) or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new a is/are: March 15, 1999  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached   Yes   No	pplication, the execution date(s) of the application  B. Patent No.(s) 9/298357  Additional numbers attached $\square$ Yes $\square$ No				
5.	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  GRAHAM & JAMES LLP Intellectual Property Group 885 Third Avenue, 24th Floor New York, New York 10022	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Charge our Deposit Account No. 07-1855 for deficiency in the above fee, and credit any overpayment thereto.				
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>07-1855</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)				
9.	Statement and signature					
50/	is a true copy of the original document.  Gerard F. Diebner Reg. No. 31,345  Name of person Signing  Sign	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy  April 8, 1999 Date  number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3				
	Do not detac	ch this portion				
M	ail documents to be recorded with required cover she	et information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231						
FA . E	40 00 UD /					

**PATENT REEL: 9892 FRAME: 0503** 

## ASSIGNMENT WORLD-WIDE

WHEREAS, I, Neil MCLELLAN and Nelson FAN, residing at respectively, 3
Tregunter Path, Branksom, Flat 3B, citizen of Hong Kong and Flat E, 24F, BLK3,
LIDO GARDEN, SHAM 75ENG, HONG, KONG, Citizen of Hong King.

have made an invention relating to new and useful improvements in LEADLESS PLASTIC CHIP CARRIER WITH ETCH BACK PAD SINGULATION for which an application for United States Letters Patent thereon is enclosed herewith; and

WHEREAS, ASAT Ltd., a company organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Hong Kong, having a place of business at Tsuen Wan, Hong Kong is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, in and to the invention, and in and to all Letters Patent issuing in the United States and foreign countries, to be granted for the invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged Neil MCLELLAN and Nelson FAN do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over and do hereby confirm my sale, assignment, transfer and setting over unto the said ASAT Ltd., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the United States application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to the invention disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent and reissues which may be granted upon said application, and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all corresponding foreign applications for Letters Patent which may be granted for the invention in foreign countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by ASAT Ltd. for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Neil MCLELLAN and Nelson FAN had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND Neil MCLELLAN and Nelson FAN hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable ASAT Ltd., its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application and all

PATENT REEL: 9892 FRAME: 0504 substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application; any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said invention; and Neil MCLELLAN and Nelson FAN further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of ASAT Ltd., its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon said application or foreign applications.

AND Neil MCLELLAN and Nelson FAN hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted and any reissue of said Letters Patent, to the said ASAT Ltd., its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

this 15-n day of March	, 1999	9
MM MMM  Neil McLellan	and	Nelson Fan

WITNESS my hand at S:00 PM

## STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, MA SHUK CHING , whose full post office address is RM 13 13 YIN PING H.	۶ <del>6</del>
LONG PING EST, was personally present and did see Neil McLellan and Nelson	
Fan who are known to me, execute the above assignment.	
Signature of Witness	

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/08/1999 REEL: 9892 FRAME: 0505